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Silent Gliss® 2640

Product Information

•	 Comfortable crank operation. Folding and unfolding as well as open-close traverse with one 
action.

•	 Maximal system width: 5m.
•	 Maximal system drop: 3m.
•	 One system can carry up to 8 panels.
•	 Depending on the total system width, panels can be selected in three different size ranges: 

SMALL (40-57cm), MEDIUM (49-66cm), LARGE (53-72cm).Standard profile colours: white 
and aluminum anodized.

•	 Especially suitable for light sheer fabrics.
•	 Comfortable removal of fabrics for cleaning thanks to easy click-in hangers and Velcro tape.
•	 Ceiling or wall fix with easy click-in brackets.
•	 Symmetrical and asymmetrical stacking possible.
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Profile and Bending Information

Main profile

35.2

44

 
Only for straight Systems

 
2655

Recess profile

51

38.5

70.7

 
No bending

 
2932

Recess profile for suspended ceiling application

51

46.2

70.7

 
No bending

 
2948

How to measure & Stack size calculation

A

B
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A: System width 
B: System height  
C: Distance between panel and floor 20 mm

Stack size calculation

Total Stack Size (A+B)
Number of Panels
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40  43

44  46

47  50

51  55

56  58

59  63

64  66

67  71

71  72

Panel Width
in cmA

5 cm

A+B

B

 

 
A: Stack Gap 
B: Stack Width 
A+B: Total Stack Size

System and Panel Dimensions

5 m 3 m max. 8 panels
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Panel Widths Calculation

Panel width in cm

System width in cm

Nu
m

be
r o

f P
an

el
s

95 100 125 129 130 150 175 179 200 225 230 231 250 275 280 281 300 325 331 332 350 375 381 432425400382

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

49 52 64 66

46 53 61 63

49 54 60 61

50 54 59 60

51 55 59 60

52 55 58 59

53 55 58 59

180

Nu
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r o

f P
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s

77 100 111 112 125 150 155 156 175 198 199 225 242 243 250 275 285 286 300 325 329 330 350 372

402

3
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6

7

8

52 57

40 45 53 55

43 48 53

44 49 53

45 46 50 52

46 48 51 52

46 49 51

Panel width in cm

System width in cm
Nu

m
be

r o
f P

an
el

s

150 175 200 207 208 225 250 266 267 275 300 324 325 350 375 383 384 400 425 441 442 450 475 500

53
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4

5

6

7

8

61 70 72

56 60 66

60 62 65 68

60 61 64 67

Panel width in cm

System width in cm

70

58 59 64 69

59 63 67 68

�� �� �� ��

Customers may select out of three different panel size ranges, depending on the total system length and the number of panels desired.

Stacking Variations & Operation

Stacking variations

A

B

C

D

A: Symmetrical stacking 
B: Stacking from left 
C: Stacking from right 
D: Asymmetrical stacking

Panel Movements

A

B

C

D

E

F

A-C: Panels when system is opened 
D-F: Panels when system is closed
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Fixing points

20 cm 30  50 cm 30  50 cm 20 cm

 

Fitting Options

Ceiling fitting with clamp 3033

X

Paneel 
(cm)

X (cm)

40-45 18

46-50 19

51-55 21

56-60 22

61-65 23

66-72 25

58

 
3033 
Clamp

The minimum distance from the wall (X) depends on the fabric type and manufacture, and on present obstacles.

Wall fitting with wall bracket 2645 and clamp 3033

min. X

200

Paneel 
(cm)

X (cm)

40-45 18

46-50 19

51-55 21

56-60 22

61-65 23

66-72 25

170 / 300
200

30
 

2645 
Universal wall 

bracket assembled

58

 
3033 
Clamp

The minimum distance from the wall (X) depends on the panel width (see table above). The wall bracket 2645 can be cut to measure up to a total 
length of maximum 30 cm. 

Recess fitting with recess profile 2932

38.5
2941
2932
2655

51
54
70.7

X

Paneel 
(cm)

X (cm)

40-45 18

46-50 19

51-55 21

56-60 22

61-65 23

66-72 25

51

38.5

70.7  
2932 

Recess Profile

30

36

 
2941 

Wedge

The minimum distance from the wall (X) depends on the panel width (see table above).
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Recess fitting in suspended ceiling with recess profile 2948

7

2640

46

6268
2941
2948
2655

51
54
71

X

Paneel 
(cm)

X (cm)

40-45 18

46-50 19

51-55 21

56-60 22

61-65 23

65-72 25

51

46.2

70.7  
2948 

Recess Profile

30

36

 
2941 

Wedge

17

22

78

 
6268 

Hanger

The minimum distance from the wall (X) depends on the panel width (see table above).
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www.silentgliss.at 
www.silentgliss-russia.com 

www.silentgliss-cee.com

Silent Gliss GesmbH 
Jochen-Rindt-Straße 1 

A - 1230 Wien 
 

Tel.  + 43 (0) 1 615 02 72 
Fax. + 43 (0) 1 615 02 72-88
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Silent Gliss GesmbH 
Gewerbestraße 6 
A - 6710 Nenzing 

 
Tel.  + 43 (0) 5525 64 111 
Fax. + 43 (0) 5525 63 170

Silent Gliss GesmbH 
Vertriebsbüro / Showroom 

Stubenring 6 
A – 1010 Wien 

 
Tel.  +43 (0) 1 513 16 77 

Fax. +43 (0) 1 513 16 77-88


